
3rd edition

Organizational
behaviour and work
a critical introduction

Fiona M.Wilson

OXFORD
UNIVERSITY PRESS



Detailed contents

Introduction

Section 1 Approaching Management Critically

Chapter 1 Setting the Scene

Introduction

Some scene-setting issues

Globalization

Human trafficking and modern-day slavery

The growth of the enterprise economy

Trends in the working population

Income and social mobility

Men and women working

Men, women, and management

Mothers' and fathers' attitudes to work and family

Working hours

Part-time working

Homeworking

Other scene-setting issues

Chapter 2 The View from Below

Introduction

Alienation

The experience of the assembly line

Making work manageable

The experience of the call centre

Class and orientation to work

What work means

Measuring meaning

Job redesign to improve the intrinsic meaning of work

Class, gender, and the rpeaning of work

More 'not so good' and 'unskilled' low-paid jobs

Doing 'dirty work'

The experience of catering work

Working-class kids, working-class jobs, and the case of

care assistants

The experience of homeworking

Conclusion

11

13

13

13

14

15

16

16

20

21

22

23

24

25

25

26

35

35

35

37

38

39

40

44

45

46

48

48

50

51

52

53



z
LJJ
h -
z
O
o
Q
LJJ

LJ

o

0

Chapter 3 The View from Above

Introduction

The definition of 'management'

Research on the role of the manager

Management as a profession

Middle management

Success in management

Management and men

The reality for the woman manager

'Double jeopardy': The reality for the black and ethnic minority

woman manager

Hotel management

Surprises in managerial work

Standing back from managerial work

Conclusion

Chapter 4 The Rationality of Management

Introduction

Early management thinkers and rationality

The rationale of scientific management and Taylorism

-r Henry Ford

Routinization, the detailed division of labour, and modern-day Taylorism

The rationale of the human relations movement

Job redesign

The rationale of fitting workers to jobs

Eugenics

Intelligence testing

Vocational guidance: Testing, then fitting people to jobs

Conclusion

Chapter 5 Sexuality, Sex Typing, and Gender

Introduction

Sexuality in organizations

The sex typing of male and female jobs

The sex stereotype and emotional labour -;

Masculinity and managing feelings

Feeling in control

Accounting for emotion

Organizational romance

Sexual harassment

Conclusion

Section 2 Classic Organizational Behaviour and the Critique

Chapter 6 Motivation

Introduction

Motivation as a problem

Content theories of motivation

62
62

62

63

69

70

70

71

71

72

72

73

73

74

81

81

82

82

85

86

88

91

91

92

93

94

95

101

101

101

102
; /104

107

108

110

110

111

112

121

123

123

123

124



Process theories of motivation 131

Some further thoughts on motivation 134

Job satisfaction and positive outcomes for organizations 135

Conclusion 135

Chapter 7 Leadership 143

Introduction 143

Thinking about leadership 143

A trait theory of leadership 145

Style theories and democratic leadership 1 46

Task- versus relations-oriented leadership 1 48

Consideration versus initiating structure 1 49

Transactional versus transformational leadership 1 50

Situational leadership 151

Emotion and leadership 152

Gender and leadership 153

Spirituality and leadership 154

Race and leadership 1 55

Class and leadership 1 56

Conclusion 156

Chapter 8 Perception 164

Introduction 164

The study of perception 165

Gestalt psychology and perception ' 166

Attribution theory 167

Conformity 167

Implicit personality theory 169

The logical error 169

Stereotypes and prejudice 170

The distortion of perception 172

The halo effect 173

Frames and their effect on perception 174

Classifications and their consequences j>. 176

Perceptions of employers by employees and the psychological contract 176

Self-perception 177

Further ways in which perception can be shaped 1 78

Conclusion ,' ' 178

Chapter 9 Personality 185

Introduction 185

Personality and personality theory 185

Personality traits and tests 1 87

Intelligence testing and personality 188

Emotional intelligence and psychometric testing 189

Some difficulties with measuring and testing personality 190

Personality theory and problematic behaviour 192

Personality, integrity, and dishonesty at work 193

o
m

m
o
O
O
z
H
m
z

©



<2 Judging competence at work 194

UJ Personality and leadership 195

z Is looking at personality traits enough? 195

O Conclusion 196
Q
111

J Chapter 10 Organizational Learning 202

£ Introduction 202

The concept of organizational learning 202

Individual learning 203

Group learning 206

Organizational learning 207

Learning about language in organizations 21 1

Developing a critical consciousness 212

Conclusion 213

Chapter 11 Culture 218

Introduction 218

The concept of culture 218

Understanding culture 219

Do the 'best' cultures lead to 'best' performance? 220

Critically assessing whether culture can be managed 221

National and organizational cultures 223

© Some problems with trying to manage culture 224

Describing (rather than prescribing) culture 224

Culture and change 228

Culture and gender 230

Culture and race 234

Other aspects of culture "" 234

Conclusion 235

Chapter 12 Teams and Teamworking 242

Introduction 242

Teamwork and teamworking 242

Popular views of teamworking 243

A historical view of teamworking .;>'246

Making claims about teamworking ' 249

Teamworking and gender 252

Conclusion 252

Chapter 13 Structure / 259

Introduction 259

Weber on bureaucracy 260

The advantages of bureaucracy 261

The unintended consequences and

dysfunctions of bureaucracy 262

Bureaucracy, emotion, and gender 263

Rationality and the service sector 264



The case of McDonald's 266 °

McDonaldization 268 5> ,

Organizational variation in structure 270 rn

Conclusion 272 O
O

Chapter 14 All Change? 278 ' ?- 3 '

Introduction 278 z

New forms of organization 278

Change in organizations 280

Technology and change 283

The knowledge economy and knowledge workers 284

New organizations? 286

The Japanese model 287

Change—or continuity? 292

Conclusion 292

Section 3 The Core of Critical Approaches 299

Chapter 15 Managerial Power and Control 301

Introduction 301

The sources and definition of'power' 301

Managerial prerogative 303

Workers' power 304 ( •• )
V I

Managing to empower 307 ^ — '

Control and surveillance 309

Technology 311

Technology and surveillance - 313

Business process engineering 314

Conclusion 315

Chapter 16 Organizational Misbehaviour 322

Introduction 322

Resistance and organizational misbehaviour 322

Cheating, fraud, and theft 323

Virtual crime , •''326

Swearing 326

Swindling 327

Lying ." - ' 327

Denial ''* 328

Bullying 329

Sabotage 331

Struggles relating to time 332

Gossip 332

Fun 333

Managing organizational misbehaviour 334

Conclusion 335



Z
O
o
Q
LJJ

111

a

Index

Chapter 17 Voluntary and Alternative Organizations

Introduction

Voluntary work

Cooperatives

The Israeli kibbutz

Yugoslav self-management

Employee involvement: profit sharing and share ownership

Conclusion

Chapter 18 Health, Well-being, Emotion, and Stress

Introduction

Violence and abuse

Stress

The management of emotions

Being unemployed

Being 'on the fiddle' or working 'on the side'

'Non-work'

Conclusion

:ary

343
343

343

344

349

349

350

352

357

357

357

358

363

364

368

369

369

377
381

(xviii j

jf'


