3rd edition

Organizational behaviour and work

a critical introduction

Fiona M. Wilson



Detailed contents

Introduction

Section 1 Appro	baching Management Critically	11
Chapter 1	Setting the Scene	13
	Introduction	13
	Some scene-setting issues	13
	Globalization	14
	Human trafficking and modern-day slavery	15
	The growth of the enterprise economy	16
	Trends in the working population	16
	Income and social mobility	20
	Men and women working	21
	Men, women, and management	. 22
	Mothers' and fathers' attitudes to work and family	23
	Working hours	24
	Part-time working	25
	Homeworking	25
	Other scene-setting issues	26
Chapter 2	The View from Below	35
	Introduction	35
	Alienation	35
	The experience of the assembly line	37
	Making work manageable	38
	The experience of the call centre	39
	Class and orientation to work	40
	What work means	- 42
	Measuring meaning	44
	Job redesign to improve the intrinsic meaning of work	45
	Class, gender, and the meaning of work	46
	More 'not so good' and 'unskilled' low-paid jobs	48
	Doing 'dirty work'	. 48
	The experience of catering work	50
	Working-class kids, working-class jobs, and the case of	
	care assistants	51
	The experience of homeworking	52
	Conclusion	. 53

<

1

۲ آ

Chapter 3	The View from Above	62
	Introduction	62
	The definition of 'management'	62
	Research on the role of the manager	63
	Management as a profession	69
	Middle management	70
	Success in management	70
	Management and men	71
	The reality for the woman manager	71
	'Double jeopardy': The reality for the black and ethnic minority	
	woman manager	72
	Hotel management	72
	Surprises in managerial work	73
	Standing back from managerial work	73
	Conclusion	74
Chapter 4	The Rationality of Management	81
	Introduction	81
	Early management thinkers and rationality	82
	The rationale of scientific management and Taylorism	82
1	Henry Ford	.85
	Routinization, the detailed division of labour, and modern-day Taylorism	86
	The rationale of the human relations movement	88
	Job redesign	91
	The rationale of fitting workers to jobs	91
	Eugenics	92
	Intelligence testing	93
	Vocational guidance: Testing, then fitting people to jobs	94
	Conclusion	95
Chapter 5	Sexuality, Sex Typing, and Gender	101
	Introduction	101
	Sexuality in organizations	101
	The sex typing of male and female jobs	1.02
	The sex stereotype and emotional labour	<i>**</i> 104
	Masculinity and managing feelings	107
	Feeling in control	108
	Accounting for emotion	110
	Organizational romance	110
	Sexual harassment	111
	Conclusion	112
Section 2 Class	ic Organizational Behaviour and the Critique	121
Chapter 6	Motivation	123
•	Introduction	123

Motivation as a problem

Content theories of motivation

	Process theories of motivation	131
	Some further thoughts on motivation	134
	Job satisfaction and positive outcomes for organizations	135
	Conclusion	135
Chapter 7	Leadership	143
	Introduction	143
	Thinking about leadership	143
	A trait theory of leadership	145
	Style theories and democratic leadership	146
	Task- versus relations-oriented leadership	148
	Consideration versus initiating structure	149
	Transactional versus transformational leadership	150
	Situational leadership	151
	Emotion and leadership	152
	Gender and leadership	153
	Spirituality and leadership	154
•	Race and leadership	155
	Class and leadership	156
	Conclusion	156
Chapter 8	Perception	164
	Introduction	164
	The study of perception	165
	Gestalt psychology and perception	166
	Attribution theory	167
	Conformity	167
	Implicit personality theory	169
	The logical error	169
	Stereotypes and prejudice	170
	The distortion of perception	172
	The halo effect	173
	Frames and their effect on perception	174
	Classifications and their consequences	176
	Perceptions of employers by employees and the psychological contract	176
	Self-perception	177
	Further ways in which perception can be shaped	178
	Conclusion	178
	1	
Chapter 9	Personality	185
		185
	Personality and personality theory	185
	Personality traits and tests	187
	Intelligence testing and personality	188
	Emotional intelligence and psychometric testing	189
	Some difficulties with measuring and testing personality	190
	Personality theory and problematic behaviour	192
	Personality, integrity, and dishonesty at work	193

ŕ۲

xv

		Judging competence at work Personality and leadership Is looking at personality traits enough? Conclusion	194 195 195 196
	Chapter 10	Organizational Learning Introduction The concept of organizational learning Individual learning	202 202 202 203
		Group learning Organizational learning	206 207
		Learning about language in organizations	211
		Developing a critical consciousness	212
		Conclusion	212
	Chapter 11		218
		Introduction	218
		The concept of culture	218
		Understanding culture	219
		Do the 'best' cultures lead to 'best' performance?	220
7		Critically assessing whether culture can be managed	. 221
		National and organizational cultures	223
		Some problems with trying to manage culture	224 224
		Describing (rather than prescribing) culture	224
		Culture and change	228
		Culture and gender Culture and race	230
			234
		Other aspects of culture	
		Conclusion	235
	Chapter 12	Teams and Teamworking	242
		Introduction	242
		Teamwork and teamworking	242
		Popular views of teamworking	243
		A historical view of teamworking	<u>,</u> 246
		Making claims about teamworking	249
		Teamworking and gender	252
		Conclusion	252
	Chapter 13	Structure	259
		Introduction	259
		Weber on bureaucracy	260
		The advantages of bureaucracy	261
		The unintended consequences and	
		dysfunctions of bureaucracy	262
		Bureaucracy, emotion, and gender	263
		Rationality and the service sector	264

•

÷

	The case of <i>McDonald's</i>	266
	McDonaldization	268
	Organizational variation in structure	270
	Conclusion	272
Chapter 14	4 All Change?	278
	Introduction	278
	New forms of organization	278
	Change in organizations	280
	Technology and change	283
	The knowledge economy and knowledge workers	284
	New organizations?	286
	The Japanese model	287
	Change—or continuity?	292
	Conclusion	292

Section 3 The C	ore of Critical Approaches	299
Chapter 15	Managerial Power and Control	301
	Introduction	301
	The sources and definition of 'power'	301
	Managerial prerogative	303
	Workers' power	304
	Managing to empower	307
	Control and surveillance	309
	Technology	311
	Technology and surveillance	313
	Business process engineering	314
	Conclusion	315
Chapter 16	Organizational Misbehaviour	322
	Introduction	322
	Resistance and organizational misbehaviour	322
	Cheating, fraud, and theft	323
	Virtual crime	326
	Swearing	326
	Swindling	327
	Lying ."	327
	Denial	328
	Bullying	329
	Sabotage	331
	Struggles relating to time	332
	Gossip	332
	Fun	333
	Managing organizational misbehaviour	334
	Conclusion	335

۲ آ

(xvii

Voluntary work342Cooperatives344The Israeli kibbutz349Yugoslav self-management349Employee involvement: profit sharing and share ownership350Conclusion352Chapter 18Health, Well-being, Emotion, and Stress357Introduction357Violence and abuse357Stress358The management of emotions363Being unemployed364Being 'on the fiddle' or working 'on the side'369'Non-work'369Conclusion369Stress370Stress370<	Chapter 17	Voluntary and Alternative Organizations	343
Cooperatives344The Israeli kibbutz349Yugoslav self-management349Employee involvement: profit sharing and share ownership350Conclusion350Chapter 18Health, Well-being, Emotion, and Stress357Introduction357Violence and abuse357Stress358The management of emotions369Being unemployed364Being 'on the fiddle' or working 'on the side'369'Non-work'369Conclusion369Stress369'Non-work'369Conclusion369Stress369'Non-work'369Conclusion369Stress369'Non-work'369Conclusion369Conclusion369Conclusion369Conclusion369Conclusion369Conclusion369Conclusion369Conclusion369Conclusion369Conclusion369Conclusion369Conclusion369Conclusion369Conclusion369Conclusion369Conclusion369Conclusion369Conclusion369Conclusion370Conclusion370Conclusion370Conclusion370Conclusion370Conclusion370Conclusion		Introduction	343
The Israeli kibbutz349Yugoslav self-management349Employee involvement: profit sharing and share ownership350Conclusion352Chapter 18Health, Well-being, Emotion, and Stress357Introduction357Violence and abuse357Stress358The management of emotions363Being unemployed364Being 'on the fiddle' or working 'on the side'369'Non-work'369Conclusion369Stress369<		Voluntary work	343
Yugoslav self-management 349 Employee involvement: profit sharing and share ownership 350 Conclusion 352 Chapter 18 Health, Well-being, Emotion, and Stress 357 Introduction 357 Violence and abuse 357 Stress 358 The management of emotions 363 Being unemployed 364 Being 'on the fiddle' or working 'on the side' 368 'Non-work' 369 Conclusion 369 Stress 369 Stress 369 Being unemployed 369 Stress 369 <td></td> <td>Cooperatives</td> <td>344</td>		Cooperatives	344
Employee involvement: profit sharing and share ownership 350 Conclusion 352 Chapter 18 Health, Well-being, Emotion, and Stress 357 Introduction 357 Violence and abuse 357 Stress 358 The management of emotions 363 Being unemployed 364 Being 'on the fiddle' or working 'on the side' 368 'Non-work' 369 Conclusion 369		The Israeli kibbutz	349
Conclusion352Chapter 18Health, Well-being, Emotion, and Stress357Introduction357Violence and abuse357Stress358The management of emotions363Being unemployed364Being 'on the fiddle' or working 'on the side'368'Non-work'369Conclusion369Stress358'Stress369'Non-work'369Conclusion369Stress371		Yugoslav self-management	349
Chapter 18Health, Well-being, Emotion, and Stress357Introduction357Violence and abuse357Stress358The management of emotions363Being unemployed364Being 'on the fiddle' or working 'on the side'368'Non-work'369Conclusion369Stress377		Employee involvement: profit sharing and share ownership	350
Introduction 357 Violence and abuse 357 Stress 358 The management of emotions 363 Being unemployed 364 Being 'on the fiddle' or working 'on the side' 368 'Non-work' 369 Conclusion 369		Conclusion	352
Violence and abuse 357 Stress 358 The management of emotions 363 Being unemployed 364 Being 'on the fiddle' or working 'on the side' 368 'Non-work' 369 Conclusion 369 ossary 377	Chapter 18	Health, Well-being, Emotion, and Stress	357
Stress 358 The management of emotions 363 Being unemployed 364 Being 'on the fiddle' or working 'on the side' 368 'Non-work' 369 Conclusion 369 ossary 377		Introduction	357
The management of emotions 363 Being unemployed 364 Being 'on the fiddle' or working 'on the side' 368 'Non-work' 369 Conclusion 369 ossary 377		Violence and abuse	357
Being unemployed 364 Being 'on the fiddle' or working 'on the side' 368 'Non-work' 369 Conclusion 369		Stress	358
Being 'on the fiddle' or working 'on the side' 368 'Non-work' 369 Conclusion 369		The management of emotions	363
'Non-work' 369 Conclusion 369 ossary 375		Being unemployed	364
Conclusion 369 ossary 377		Being 'on the fiddle' or working 'on the side'	368
ossary		'Non-work'	369
		Conclusion	369
iex 381	ossary		377
	lex		381

e I

Glossary Index

.'

xviii

٠